Liskeard Town Council

01579 345407 9am – 1pm E-mail: townclerk@liskeard.gov.uk www.liskeard.gov.uk



Mr S Vinson Town Clerk 3/5 West Street Liskeard PL14 6BW

22nd March 2023

A MEETING of the TOWN COUNCIL will be held in the Emily Hobhouse Room at 7.30 pm on TUESDAY 28TH MARCH 2023

The Mayor and the Mayor's Chaplain invite Members and others taking part in the meeting to join them in prayer after which:

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Members' interests Registerable and Non-Registerable
- 3. Mayor's Remarks
- 4. To receive and approve the attached minutes of the 28th February 2023 Council meeting
- **5.** <u>Public Participation</u> Bryan Ugalde and another person (Liskeard Radio see agenda item 6.a.) Lois Taylor (Co Director Dance Centred CIC see agenda 6.b.)
- **6.** <u>Grant Applications.</u> a. Liskeard Radio Application for £270.60 towards the cost of hiring the Public Hall for a funding raising event to mark the 10 years' since set-up of the Liskeard Radio. b. Dance Centred CIC Application for £625 towards the cost of holding a "Dance Together" programme of 27 weekly dance and exercise classes from April 2023 March 2024 (next year's budget).
- 7. <u>Town Clerk's Update</u> None.
- 8. Committee Meetings To Approve the Minutes:
 - a. To note the minutes of the Facilities Committee held on 21st February 2023.
 - b. To note the minutes of the Special Facilities Committee held on the 23rd February 2023.
 - c. To note the minutes of the Communications & Engagement Committee held on the 9th March 2023.
 - d. To note the minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on the 16th March 2023.

- **9.** <u>RFO Reports</u> (for information balances, Cattle Market Makers financial update and internal audit.)
- **10.** <u>Budget Monitoring 2022/23.</u> To receive and accept a budget report to 28 February 2023 for monitoring purposes.
- **11. Schedule of Payments** To receive and approve the schedule of payments.
- **12.** <u>Cattle Market Makers Project Update</u> To receive and note the update.
- **13.** <u>Cornwall Council CCTV Monitoring Response (attached)</u> To receive and consider the response.
- 14. Coronation Celebrations Illumination Update (Minute 508/22 28th February 2023 Council)

 To receive an update on options and costs and approve the installation of the lighting in the Guildhall (permanent) and Fountain (temporary) and Webb's House (temporary and subject to confirmation of permissions).
- **15.** <u>Council Meeting Frequency (M202/22 27th September 2022 Council</u> To confirm the retention of monthly Council meetings rather than alternating Council and Finance, Economic Development & General Purposes Committee.
- 16. Cornwall Councillor Updates-
- 17. Cornwall Council Planning Decisions as per addendum
- **18. Correspondence** Malcolm Mort Blue Plaque Request late Owen Sivell (attached).
- 19. Date of next Town Council Meeting 25th April 2023 at 7.30 pm.

PUBLIC BODIES (ADMISSION TO MEETINGS) ACT 1960 Pursuant to Section (2) of the Public Bodies (admission to meetings) Act 1960 and having regard to the confidential nature of the businesses to be discussed, the Press and Public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business.

20. Liskeard Redevelopment Working Group (attached) – To receive the notes of the 6th March February 2023 meeting.

Steve Vinson
Town Clerk